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Wednesday   6:45 pm Lanes 1 - 14Salon de Quilles Laval
Average List of Regular Team Members

z Men   Division 1: Division1
High High High High

Team Name Ave Gms Pins Game Sers Team Name Ave Gms Pins Game Sers
7 Alexandre Lefebvre 236 9 2129 280 740

13 Stéphane Giard 230 12 2771 300 825
13 Francis Dufresne 227 12 2725 279 775

5 Claude St-Germain 226 12 2721 258 766
14 Daniel Lavoie 217 12 2607 247 682
14 Jean-Benoit Petit 214 12 2570 257 715

7 Benoit Lefebvre 213 12 2561 257 716
5 Mathieu Paiement 213 12 2558 243 692
7 Andre Hotte bk215 3 639 226 639

10 Francois Lavallee bk192 3 637 235 637
2 Yvon Laflamme 212 12 2544 254 656
9 Yves Leclerc 211 9 1902 286 780

12 Eugene Morin 208 12 2506 267 693
10 Yvon Henault 208 12 2496 249 694

2 Michel Provencal 205 11 2263 268 612
10 Michel Filion 204 12 2459 279 687
13 Jean-Jacques Chatel 202 9 1821 269 696

7 Eric Filion 200 12 2402 257 694
5 Yvon Paiement bk215 3 598 249 598

10 Daniel Lavallee 198 12 2383 257 670
6 Jean-Marie Larente 195 12 2351 280 763

10 Jean-Philippe Beaulieu bk150 3 586 215 586
3 Pierre LePape 191 9 1725 214 604

11 Jean-Pierre Beauchemi 191 12 2296 236 615
12 Tom Spencer 190 9 1713 223 632

6 Jocelin Paris 189 12 2269 242 605
5 Serge Henry 188 9 1698 245 673
1 Francois Giroux 187 12 2252 235 656
6 Frederic Audy 187 12 2249 263 663
2 Gilles Beaulieu 187 9 1684 276 698
1 Robert St-Georges 186 12 2233 227 663

12 Jonathan Morin 183 12 2198 245 609
14 Michel Labelle 182 9 1644 255 580

3 Marc-André Parent 182 9 1639 245 612
8 Robert Forget 181 12 2177 245 652
3 Jacques Ladouceur 180 12 2171 212 610
5 Bob Paiement 180 12 2166 257 650
1 Réjean Cloutier 177 12 2128 221 563

13 Claude Seguin 175 9 1582 243 618
5 Jean-Bernard Chiasson 173 12 2087 226 569

12 Stephane Arvai 173 12 2085 246 577
12 Richard Longchamp 170 12 2049 218 558
13 Paul Snopek 168 9 1513 212 562
11 Jean-Marc Levesque 163 12 1964 260 575

2 Claude Clouatre 156 12 1881 235 545
2 Michel Languedoc 153 12 1846 178 472

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High High High

Team Name Ave Gms Pins Game Sers Team Name Ave Gms Pins Game Sers
8 Marie-Claire Proulx 236 12 2833 279 766
9 Chantal Vandal 220 12 2640 258 736
9 Roxanne Caissy 214 12 2571 300 785

10 Gina Henault 211 12 2543 259 693
4 Nancy Bouchard 202 12 2425 247 638
2 Diane Croteau 199 12 2396 239 631

11 Claudine Bellemare 198 9 1788 248 646
8 Rita Proulx 195 12 2350 226 632
9 Huguette Lalonde 195 12 2344 245 645

11 Carole Roy 194 12 2337 250 647
8 Marguerite Robin 193 12 2321 258 623
8 Monique Terrault 191 9 1720 232 590
7 Suzanne Boivin 189 12 2271 253 626
9 Danielle Chabot 187 6 1123 236 585
4 Stephanie Bertrand 185 12 2227 243 602
1 Jeanne Paquin 185 12 2224 235 568
8 Lorraine Schirmer 184 9 1660 230 586
9 France Archambault 183 12 2198 226 596
7 Suzie Dumais 183 9 1647 212 576

6 Nathalie Belanger 181 9 1636 217 585
4 Huguette Labonte 181 12 2181 225 609

13 Anny Moreau 180 9 1628 233 609
11 Danielle Spinelli 177 12 2132 217 639
14 Marie-Pier Garon 177 12 2126 267 636

4 Louise Pomerleau 176 6 1057 221 550
4 Nadia Bachir 176 9 1584 229 559
1 Nicole Grégoire 173 6 1039 200 536

14 Lina Levesque 172 12 2073 215 556
4 Joanne Drouin 166 9 1496 207 558
3 Anne-Marie Cuerrier 163 12 1967 204 539
3 Danielle Giard 160 12 1930 215 553
6 Annie Girard 160 12 1924 233 589
6 Louise Leonard 157 6 942 194 550

11 Carole Robillard 152 12 1835 205 520
14 Francine Racine 152 12 1834 190 501

3 Diane Larochelle 151 12 1814 189 504
12 Josee Douville 146 9 1321 195 499

1 Sylvie Aubin bk130 3 417 158 417

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14

Today  2- 9  1-14  8-13 10- 5 12- 7  3-11  4- 6
Next Week 13-10  5-12  9- 3  2- 7  1- 6  4- 8 14-11
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Team Standings
Points Last Wk Team Pins + HDCP HDCP

Place # Team Name Team Captain Won WON Ave HDCP Game Sers
1 8 MARIE-CLAIRE PROULX Marie-Claire Proulx 183 36 1180 15959 1483 4251
2 13 STEPHANE GIARD Stéphane Giard 155 61 1182 15538 1441 4106
3 14 JEAN-BENOIT PETIT Jean-Benoit Petit 149 43 1114 15329 1415 4097
4 10 MICHEL FILION Michel Filion 148½ 12 1163 15697 1495 4285
5 7 BENOIT LEFEBVRE Benoit Lefebvre 148½ 37 1236 15471 1461 4042
6 5 BOB PAIEMENT Bob Paiement 148 51 1195 15338 1404 4050
7 11 JEAN-PIERRE BEAUCHEMIN Jean-Pierre Beauch 146½ 59 1075 15523 1490 4175
8 2 DIANE CROTEAU Diane Croteau 143½ 8½ 1112 15482 1525 4305
9 6 JEAN-MARIE LARENTE Jean-Marie Larente 140½ 37 1069 15271 1379 4010

10 3 MARC-ANDRE PARENT Marc-André Parent 133½ 30½ 1027 15404 1467 4212
11 1 NICOLE GREGOIRE Nicole Grégoire 121½ 42 1038 14964 1316 3851
12 12 EUGENE MORIN Eugene Morin 120 26½ 1070 15304 1521 4108
13 9 FRANCE ARCHAMBAULT France Archambaul 112 6 1210 15280 1429 4053
14 4 NANCY BOUCHARD Nancy Bouchard 110½ 40½ 1086 14825 1369 3800

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 EUGENE MORIN 1205 1309 1219 3733 26½ <---> NANCY BOUCHARD 1189 1369 1242 3800 40½
3-4 STEPHANE GIARD 1354 1434 1318 4106 61 <---> DIANE CROTEAU 1189 1142 1109 3440 8½
5-6 JEAN-BENOIT PETIT 1212 1228 1356 3796 43 <---> BENOIT LEFEBVRE 1263 1248 1264 3775 37
7-8 FRANCE ARCHAMB 1177 1092 1136 3405 6 <---> JEAN-MARIE LAREN 1317 1153 1255 3725 37

9-10 MARIE-CLAIRE PRO 1306 1261 1220 3787 36 <---> JEAN-PIERRE BEAU 1292 1490 1393 4175 59
11-12 MICHEL FILION 1126 1152 1234 3512 12 <---> NICOLE GREGOIRE 1301 1183 1282 3766 42
13-14 MARC-ANDRE PARE 1246 1211 1276 3733 30½ <---> BOB PAIEMENT 1386 1203 1284 3873 51

Last Week's Top Scores
Handicap Game 1490 JEAN-PIERRE BEAUCHEMIN 1434 STEPHANE GIARD 1386 BOB PAIEMENT
Handicap Series 4175 JEAN-PIERRE BEAUCHEMIN 4106 STEPHANE GIARD 3873 BOB PAIEMENT

Men Scratch Game 300 Stéphane Giard 267 Eugene Morin 263 Frederic Audy
Scratch Series 825 Stéphane Giard 744 Francis Dufresne 694 Eric Filion

Women Scratch Game 252 Marie-Claire Proulx 246 Chantal Vandal 245 Huguette Lalonde
Scratch Series 679 Chantal Vandal 665 Marie-Claire Proulx 639 Danielle Spinelli

Season High Scores
Handicap Game 1525 DIANE CROTEAU 1521 EUGENE MORIN 1495 MICHEL FILION
Handicap Series 4305 DIANE CROTEAU 4285 MICHEL FILION 4251 MARIE-CLAIRE PROULX

Men Scratch Game 300 Stéphane Giard 286 Yves Leclerc 280 Alexandre Lefebvre
280 Jean-Marie Larente

Scratch Series 825 Stéphane Giard 780 Yves Leclerc 775 Francis Dufresne

Women Scratch Game 300 Roxanne Caissy 279 Marie-Claire Proulx 267 Marie-Pier Garon
Scratch Series 785 Roxanne Caissy 766 Marie-Claire Proulx 736 Chantal Vandal
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Team Rosters
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
1 - NICOLE GREGOIRE
Nicole Grégoire 1039 6 173 a173 a173 a173 519
Jeanne Paquin 2224 12 185 227 151 190 568 227 - 184=43 568 - 552=16
Sylvie Aubin 417 3 bk130 158 150 109 417 158 - 130=28 417 - 390=27
Réjean Cloutier 2128 12 177 164 158 211 533 211 - 177=34 533 - 531=2
Francois Giroux 2252 12 187 194 161 180 535 194 - 190=4 535 - 570=-35
Robert St-Georges 2233 12 186 174 179 208 561 208 - 185=23 561 - 555=6
2 - DIANE CROTEAU
Claude Clouatre 1881 12 156 133 131 103 367 133 - 168=-35 367 - 504=-137
Michel Languedoc 1846 12 153 161 163 148 472 163 - 152=11 472 - 456=16
Gilles Beaulieu 1684 9 187 143 205 157 505 205 - 196=9 505 - 588=-83
Yvon Laflamme 2544 12 212 226 209 206 641 226 - 211=15 641 - 633=8
Michel Provencal 2263 11 205 237 176 199 612 237 - 206=31 612 - 618=-6
Diane Croteau 2396 12 199 180 149 187 516 187 - 208=-21 516 - 624=-108
3 - MARC-ANDRE PARENT
Anne-Marie Cuerrier 1967 12 163 189 160 190 539 190 - 158=32 539 - 474=65
Marc-André Parent 1639 9 182 148 139 185 472 185 - 194=-9 472 - 582=-110
Danielle Giard 1930 12 160 203 163 187 553 203 - 153=50 553 - 459=94
Diane Larochelle 1814 12 151 113 170 123 406 170 - 156=14 406 - 468=-62
Pierre LePape 1725 9 191 191 187 182 560 191 - 194=-3 560 - 582=-22
Jacques Ladouceur 2171 12 180 186 176 193 555 193 - 179=14 555 - 537=18
4 - NANCY BOUCHARD
Nadia Bachir 1584 9 176 173 178 151 502 178 - 180=-2 502 - 540=-38
Stephanie Bertrand 2227 12 185 171 214 166 551 214 - 186=28 551 - 558=-7
Huguette Labonte 2181 12 181 148 225 204 577 225 - 178=47 577 - 534=43
Joanne Drouin 1496 9 166 164 194 145 503 194 - 165=29 503 - 495=8
Louise Pomerleau 1057 6 176 a176 a176 a176 528
Nancy Bouchard 2425 12 202 190 215 233 638 233 - 198=35 638 - 594=44
5 - BOB PAIEMENT
Mathieu Paiement 2558 12 213 222 194 226 642 226 - 212=14 642 - 636=6
Serge Henry 1698 9 188 245 185 243 673 245 - 170=75 673 - 510=163
Bob Paiement 2166 12 180 174 187 156 517 187 - 183=4 517 - 549=-32
Jean-Bernard Chiasson 2087 12 173 226 175 168 569 226 - 168=58 569 - 504=65
Claude St-Germain 2721 12 226 235 178 207 620 235 - 233=2 620 - 699=-79
Yvon Paiement 598 3 bk215 a215 a215 a215 645
6 - JEAN-MARIE LARENTE
Jocelin Paris 2269 12 189 174 138 226 538 226 - 192=34 538 - 576=-38
Louise Leonard 942 6 157 178 194 178 550 194 - 152=42 550 - 456=94
Annie Girard 1924 12 160 141 141 120 402 141 - 169=-28 402 - 507=-105
Frederic Audy 2249 12 187 263 194 178 635 263 - 179=84 635 - 537=98
Nathalie Belanger 1636 9 181 217 167 196 580 217 - 176=41 580 - 528=52
Jean-Marie Larente 2351 12 195 168 143 181 492 181 - 206=-25 492 - 618=-126
7 - BENOIT LEFEBVRE
Suzanne Boivin 2271 12 189 161 172 195 528 195 - 193=2 528 - 579=-51
Suzie Dumais 1647 9 183 184 175 181 540 184 - 184=0 540 - 552=-12
Eric Filion 2402 12 200 257 205 232 694 257 - 189=68 694 - 567=127
Andre Hotte 639 3 bk215 226 207 206 639 226 - 215=11 639 - 645=-6
Alexandre Lefebvre 2129 9 236 a236 a236 a236 708
Benoit Lefebvre 2561 12 213 182 236 197 615 236 - 216=20 615 - 648=-33
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Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave
Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
8 - MARIE-CLAIRE PROULX
Rita Proulx 2350 12 195 226 208 176 610 226 - 193=33 610 - 579=31
Lorraine Schirmer 1660 9 184 209 180 185 574 209 - 181=28 574 - 543=31
Monique Terrault 1720 9 191 169 209 180 558 209 - 193=16 558 - 579=-21
Robert Forget 2177 12 181 218 133 187 538 218 - 182=36 538 - 546=-8
Marguerite Robin 2321 12 193 231 225 167 623 231 - 188=43 623 - 564=59
Marie-Claire Proulx 2833 12 236 180 233 252 665 252 - 240=12 665 - 720=-55
9 - FRANCE ARCHAMBAULT
France Archambault 2198 12 183 152 167 179 498 179 - 188=-9 498 - 564=-66
Huguette Lalonde 2344 12 195 217 162 245 624 245 - 191=54 624 - 573=51
Danielle Chabot 1123 6 187 a187 a187 a187 561
Chantal Vandal 2640 12 220 246 226 207 679 246 - 217=29 679 - 651=28
Roxanne Caissy 2571 12 214 192 170 165 527 192 - 227=-35 527 - 681=-154
Yves Leclerc 1902 9 211 177 174 147 498 177 - 234=-57 498 - 702=-204
10 - MICHEL FILION
Jean-Philippe Beaulieu 586 3 bk150 a150 a150 a150 450
Daniel Lavallee 2383 12 198 193 144 190 527 193 - 206=-13 527 - 618=-91
Gina Henault 2543 12 211 170 203 194 567 203 - 219=-16 567 - 657=-90
Michel Filion 2459 12 204 188 188 198 574 198 - 209=-11 574 - 627=-53
Yvon Henault 2496 12 208 167 209 244 620 244 - 208=36 620 - 624=-4
Francois Lavallee 637 3 bk192 a192 a192 a192 576
11 - JEAN-PIERRE BEAUCHEMIN
Danielle Spinelli 2132 12 177 217 217 205 639 217 - 165=52 639 - 495=144
Carole Robillard 1835 12 152 175 139 202 516 202 - 146=56 516 - 438=78
Jean-Marc Levesque 1964 12 163 122 260 193 575 260 - 154=106 575 - 462=113
Claudine Bellemare 1788 9 198 a198 a198 a198 594
Carole Roy 2337 12 194 206 231 172 609 231 - 192=39 609 - 576=33
Jean-Pierre Beauchemin 2296 12 191 165 236 214 615 236 - 186=50 615 - 558=57
12 - EUGENE MORIN
Josee Douville 1321 9 146 126 155 153 434 155 - 147=8 434 - 441=-7
Tom Spencer 1713 9 190 205 204 223 632 223 - 180=43 632 - 540=92
Stephane Arvai 2085 12 173 145 117 129 391 145 - 188=-43 391 - 564=-173
Jonathan Morin 2198 12 183 167 169 192 528 192 - 185=7 528 - 555=-27
Richard Longchamp 2049 12 170 156 218 144 518 218 - 170=48 518 - 510=8
Eugene Morin 2506 12 208 227 267 199 693 267 - 201=66 693 - 603=90
13 - STEPHANE GIARD
Claude Seguin 1582 9 175 a175 a175 a175 525
Anny Moreau 1628 9 180 174 202 233 609 233 - 169=64 609 - 507=102
Paul Snopek 1513 9 168 178 176 125 479 178 - 172=6 479 - 516=-37
Jean-Jacques Chatel 1821 9 202 217 239 171 627 239 - 199=40 627 - 597=30
Francis Dufresne 2725 12 227 243 243 258 744 258 - 220=38 744 - 660=84
Stéphane Giard 2771 12 230 268 300 257 825 300 - 216=84 825 - 648=177
14 - JEAN-BENOIT PETIT
Francine Racine 1834 12 152 134 190 177 501 190 - 148=42 501 - 444=57
Lina Levesque 2073 12 172 182 159 215 556 215 - 168=47 556 - 504=52
Marie-Pier Garon 2126 12 177 150 151 150 451 151 - 186=-35 451 - 558=-107
Michel Labelle 1644 9 182 167 158 255 580 255 - 177=78 580 - 531=49
Daniel Lavoie 2607 12 217 244 216 222 682 244 - 213=31 682 - 639=43
Jean-Benoit Petit 2570 12 214 195 214 197 606 214 - 218=-4 606 - 654=-48
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